ELITE COURT FILE NUMBER

COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE

2301 - 08305

COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA

CALGARY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985,
¢ C-36, as amended

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE
OR ARRANGEMENT OF WALLACE & CAREY
INC., LOUDON BROS LIMITED, and CAREY
MANAGEMENT INC.

DOCUMENT Service List
(Updated November 14, 2023)
METHOD OF
PARTY DEL IVERY ROLE / INTEREST
WALLACE & CAREY INC. Email Applicants

LOUDON BROS LIMITED, AND CAREY
MANAGEMENT INC.

5445 8th St NE

Calgary, AB T2K 5R9 Canada

Pat Carey
Tel: 403.295.7360
Email: careyp@careymgmt.com

Brian M. Birnie
Tel: 403.730.2290
Email: birnieb@wacl.com

Eric Rolheiser
Email: RolheiserE@wacl.com

Paul Bethkep
Email: bethkep@wacl.com
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mailto:careyp@careymgmt.com
mailto:birnieb@wacl.com
mailto:RolheiserE@wacl.com
mailto:bethkep@wacl.com

METHOD OF
PARTY DELIVERY ROLE / INTEREST
MILLER THOMSON LLP Email Counsel to the Applicants
3000, 700 - 9th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3V4, Canada
James Reid
Tel: 403.298.2418
Email: jwreid@millerthomson.com
Larry Ellis
Tel: 416.595.8639
Email: lellis@millerthomson.com
David Ward
Tel: 416.595.8625
Email: dward@millerthomson.com
Sam Massie
Tel: 416.595.8641
Email: smassie@millerthomson.com
KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. Email Monitor
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor, PO Box 20,
Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2W4
Bobby Kofman
Tel: 416.932.6228
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.932.6030
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
Jason Knight
Tel: 403.589-3225
Email: jknight@ksvadvisory.com
CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP Email Counsel to the Monitor

Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West
888 3rd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5 Canada

Jeffrey Oliver
Tel: 403 351 2921
Email: joliver@cassels.com

Jane Dietrich
Tel: 416.860.5223
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com

LEGAL*60183803.11



mailto:jwreid@millerthomson.com
mailto:lellis@millerthomson.com
mailto:dward@millerthomson.com
mailto:smassie@millerthomson.com
mailto:bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:jknight@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:joliver@cassels.com
mailto:jdietrich@cassels.com

PARTY

METHOD OF
DELIVERY

ROLE / INTEREST

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF
COMMERCE

Commerce Court West

199 Bay Street - 4th Floor

Toronto, ON M5L 1A2 Canada

Email: mailbox.x_sec_mail@cibc.com

Geoff Golding
Email: geoff.golding@cibc.com

Steven Filippi
Email: steven.filippi@cibc.com

Anthony Tsuen
Tel: 416.318.9667
Email: Anthony.Tsuen@cibc.com

Email

Secured Creditor
PPR Registrant

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 53
Toronto, ON, M5K 1E7 Canada

David Amato
Tel: 416.216.1861
Email: david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com

Evan Cobb
Tel: 416.216.1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Matthew Lippa
Tel: 416.216.3942
Email: matthew.lippa@nortonrosefulbright.com

Email

Counsel to Canadian
Imperial Bank of Commerce

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
Suncor Energy Centre, East Tower
3100 - 111 5th Avenue SW

Calgary AB T2P 5L3

Jonathan Reimche
Tel: 403.509.7359
Email: jonathan.p.reimche@ca.pwc.com

Email

Financial advisor to
Canadian Imperial Bank of
Commerce
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mailto:mailbox.x_sec_mail@cibc.com
mailto:geoff.golding@cibc.com
mailto:steven.filippi@cibc.com
mailto:Anthony.Tsuen@cibc.com
mailto:david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:matthew.lippa@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jonathan.p.reimche@ca.pwc.com

PARTY

METHOD OF
DELIVERY

ROLE / INTEREST

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP Email

421 7th Avenue SW - Suite 4000
Calgary AB T2P 4K9 Canada

Sean Collins
Tel: 403.260.3531
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca

Pantelis Kyriakakis
Tel: 403.260.3536
Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca

Counsel to Canadian
Western Bank

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

Surrey National Verification and Collection Centre
9755 King George Boulevard

Surrey BC V3T 5E1

Tel: 1.866.891.7403
Fax: 1.833.697.2389

Courier

Potential Interested Party

TAX AND REVENUE ADMINISTRATION
Alberta Treasury Board and Finance
9811 109 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2L5

Tel: 780-427-3044
Email: tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca
tbf.sco@gov.ab.ca

Ulrich Drachenberg
Email: Ulrich.Drachenberg@gov.ab.ca

CC:

Alberta Justice:
Rachelle Sorgiovanni
Rachelle.Sorgiovanni@gov.ab.ca

Laura Pflughaupt
Laura.Pflughaupt@gov.ab.ca

Email

Creditor

JUSTICE, HEALTH AND REVENUE (BC)

Legal Services Branch, Ministry of Attorney General
PO Box 9280 Stn Prov Govnt

Victoria, BC, V8W 9J7

Tel: 778.974.4578
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca

Email

Creditor
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mailto:scollins@mccarthy.ca
mailto:pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca
mailto:tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca
mailto:tbf.sco@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Ulrich.Drachenberg@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Rachelle.Sorgiovanni@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Laura.Pflughaupt@gov.ab.ca
mailto:AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca

GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

SASKATCHEWAN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Revenue Operations Branch

Collections and Enforcement

PO Box 200

Regina, SK, S4P 276, Canada

Attn: Janine Vindevoghel
Supervisor, Ministry of Finance

Tel: 304.787.4601

Email: janine.vindevoghel@gov.sk.ca

Email

Creditor

MANITOBA FINANCE
Winnipeg Office

101 - 401 York Avenue
Winnipeg MB R3C 0P8

Tel: 204.945.6444
Email: MBTax@gov.mb.ca

Email

Creditor

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE
33 King Street West

PO Box 625

Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H9

Steven Groeneveld, Counsel
Oshawa Legal Services Branch

Tel: 905.431.8380

Email: Steven.Groeneveld@ontario.ca

Insolvency Unit
Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca

Email

Creditor

GOVERNMENT OF THE NORTHWEST
TERRITORIES

Treasury Division, Department of Finance
PO Box 1320

Yellowknife, NT X1A 2L9, Canada

Tel: 867.767.9177 ext. 15273
Email: NWT tax@gov.nt.ca

Email

Creditor

GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT
Department Of Finance

P.O. Box 1000 Station 200
Igaluit, Nunavut

X0A OHO

Tel: 1-800-316-3324
Email: Fin.financialservices@gov.nu.ca
Email: tobaccotax@gov.nu.ca

Email

Creditor
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GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

GOVERNMENT OF YUKON
Department of Finance

Box 2703

Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 2C6

Tel: 867.667.5811
Email: fininfo@yukon.ca
Email: yk.taxreturns@yukon.ca

Email

Creditor

INTERESTED PARTIES

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
855 - 2 St. SW, Suite 3500,
Calgary AB T2P 4J8

Kelly J. Bourassa
Tel: 403-260-9697
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com

Jessica MacKinnon
Tel: 403-260-9657
Email: Jessica.MacKinnon@blakes.com

Email

Counsel to Nestlé Canada
Inc.

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
1900, 520 — 3 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P OR3

Josef Krluger
Email: JKruger@blg.com

Martin Abadi
Email: MAbadi@blg.com

Tiffany Bennett
Email: tibennett@blg.com

Email

Counsel to Cineplex
Entertainment Limited
Partnership

CJ LOGISTICS AMERICA, LLC
1750 South Wolf Road
Des Plaines, IL 60018 USA

Jay B. Freeman
Tel: 847.795.5154
Email: jay.freeman@cjlogisticsamerica.com

Email

Interested Party

LEGAL*60183803.11



mailto:fininfo@yukon.ca
mailto:yk.taxreturns@yukon.ca
mailto:kelly.bourassa@blakes.com
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INTERESTED PARTIES

COCA-COLA CANADA BOTTLING LTD. Email Creditor
335 King St East
Toronto, Ontario M5A 1L1

Indira Singh
Email: indirasingh@cokecanada.com

Michael Bowmile, Legal Counsel
Email: mbowmile@cokecanada.com

DAYHU INVESTMENTS INC. Email Plaintiff in BCSC
Vancouver Registry Action
Paul Tilbury No. S-224926

c/o Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
2200 — 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2B5
Attention: Jeremy Sapers

Email: ptilbury@dayhu.com

Michelle Tang

c/o Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
2200 — 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC V6C 2B5
Attention: Jeremy Sapers

Email: mtang@dayhu.com

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP Email Counsel to Dayhu
Suite 2300, Bentall 5, 550 Burrard Street Investments Inc.
Vancouver BC V6C 2B5 Canada

Jeremy D. Sapers
Tel: 604.443.7660
Email: jeremy.sapers@gowlingwlg.com

Jonathan Ross

Tel: 604.891.2778

Email: Jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com
Attn: Jeremy Sapers
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INTERESTED PARTIES

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP
Suite 1000, Livingston Place West
250 2nd St SW

Calgary, AB T2P 0C1 Canada

Carole J. Hunter
Email: carole.hunter@dlapiper.com
Tel: 1.403.698.8782

Edmond Lamek
Tel: 416.365.3444
Email: edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com

Justin Mooney
Tel: 416.941.5405
Email: justin.mooney@ca.dlapiper.com

Email

Counsel to 7-Eleven
Canada Inc.

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP

Suite 6000, 1 First Canadian Place
100 King St W

Toronto, ON M5X 1E2

Danny Nunes
danny.nunes@dlapiper.com

Email

Counsel to Campbell Soup
Company

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP

Daniel Richer
Tel: 416.865.4445
Email: dricher@fasken.com

Email

Counsel to Dole Foods of
Canada Company

FEDERATED CO-OPERATIVES LIMITED

Fraiba Jalal

401 22nd Street E Box 1050
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0H2
Email: Fraiba.Jalal@fcl.crs

Email

Creditor

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West

1 First Canadian Place

Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50

Toronto ON M5X 1B8

Mark Wasserman
MWasserman@osler.com

Justin Kanji
jkanji@osler.com

Email

Counsel to Imperial
Tobacco Company
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mailto:edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com
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mailto:dricher@fasken.com
mailto:Fraiba.Jalal@fcl.crs
mailto:MWasserman@osler.com
mailto:jkanji@osler.com

INTERESTED PARTIES

THE KRAFT HEINZ COMPANY
95 Moatfield Drive
North York, ON M3B 3L6

Email: Seth.Klerer@kraftheinz.com

Email

Creditor

MARC KOPLOWITZ ASSOCIATES
Suite 2900

390 Bay Street

Toronto, Ontario, M5H 2Y2

Marc Koplowitz
Email: marc@koplaw.com

Email

Counsel to Concord
Premium Meats Ltd.

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 2400 - 745 Thurlow Street
Vancouver BC V6E 0C5 Canada

Cassidy Bishop
Tel: 403-260-3538
Email: chishop@mccarthy.ca

Email

Counsel to Aurora
Cannabis Inc. and Aurora
Cannabis Enterprises Inc.

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower

Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West
Toronto,ON M5K 1E6

Saneea Tanvir
Tel: 416-601-8181
Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca

Email

Counsel to Pepsi Co.

MCMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 4400
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3

Guneev Bhinder
Tel: 416.307.4067
Email: guneev.bhinder@mcmillan.ca

Email

Counsel to Refresco
Canada
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-10 -

INTERESTED PARTIES

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West, Suite 2200
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Carol Liu
Email: CLiu@mindengross.com

Timothy Dunn
Email: TDunn@mindengross.com

Andre Vaillancourt
Email: andre@itwal.com

Ross Robertson
Email: Ross@itwal.com

Email

Counsel to ITWAL Limited

NESTLE CANADA INC.
25 Sheppard Avenue West
Toronto, ON M2N 6S8

Sean Brandreth
Tel: 437.253.1016
Email: sean.brandreth@ca.nestle.com

Email

Creditor

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place

225 — 6th Avenue S.W.

Calgary AB T2P 1N2

Emily Paplawski
epaplawski@osler.com

Email

Counsel to Pace
Processing & Produce
Development Ltd.

PARLEE MCLAWS LLP
1700 Enbridge Centre
10175-101 Street NW
Edmonton, Alberta T5J OH3

Steven A. Rohatyn
Tel: 780.423.8177
Email: srohatyn@parlee.com

Rayne Prins
Email: rprins@parlee.com

Email

Counsel to Inland
PacLease

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
4200 Bankers Hall West
888 — 3 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Karen Fellowes, KC
Email: kfellowes@stikeman.com

Email

Counsel for Dot Food
Canada Inc.
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-11 -

INTERESTED PARTIES

WEAVER SIMMONS LLP Email Counsel to Massey
233 Brady Street, Suite 400 Wholesale Inc.
Sudbury, ON P3B 4H5

Geoff Jeffery
Email: gjeffery@weaversimmons.com
fadeleye@weaversimmons.com

FIRST TRUCK CENTRE VANCOUVER INC. Email PPR Registrant
18688 - 96 TH Avenue
Surrey, BC V4N 3P9 Canada

Marcy Risberg
Email: marcy.risberg@firsttruck.ca

G.N. JOHNSTON EQUIPMENT CO. LTD. Email PPR Registrant
5990 Averbury Road
Mississauga ON L5R 3R2 Canada

Dan Malmberg
Email: dan.malmberg@johnstoneqguipment.com

Elton Nesturi
Email: Elton.Nesturi@johnstonequipment.com

HORNOI LEASING LTD. Email PPR Registrant
762 McDonald Street
Regina, SK S4N7M7 Canada

Email: natasha@hornoileasing.com

INLAND PACLEASE Email PPR Registrant
2482 Douglas Road
Burnaby, BC V5C 6C9 Canada

Erich Schmidt
Email: eschmidt@inland-group.com

MAXIM TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. Email PPR Registrant
1860 Brookside Blvd.
Winnipeg, MB R3C 2E6 Canada

Jordan Harvey
Email: jharvey@maximtruckandtrailer.com

MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP. Email. PPR Registrant
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway
Burnaby, BC V5H 4M2 Canada

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca
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INTERESTED PARTIES

PARMALAT CANADA INC./ LACTALIS CANADA
405 The West Mall, Suite 1000
Toronto ON M9C 5J1 Canada

Denis Mongeon
Email: Denis.MONGEON@ca.lactalis.com

Tony Cugliari
Email: Tony.CUGLIARI@ca.lactalis.com

Jatinder Chera
Email: Jatinder. CHERA@ca.lactalis.com

Email

PPR Registrant

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CANADA INC.
RT 10 Green Hills, PO BOX 791
Reading, PA 19603 USA

Email: penske.customersupport@penske.com

Email

PPR Registrant

RYDER TRUCK RENTAL CANADA LTD.
700 Creditstone Road
Concord, ON L4K5A5 Canada

Chris L. Fairey
Email: cfairey@ryder.com

Email

PPR Registrant

TIP FLEET SERVICES CANADA LTD.
1880 Britannia RD E
Mississauga, ON L4W 1J3 Canada

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca

Email

PPR Registrant

TRAILCON LEASING INC.
15 Spar Drive
Brampton, ON, L6S 6E1 Canada

Email: ar@trailcon.com

Email

PPR Registrant

A&M Enterprise Ltd. dba ‘Freshslice Pizza’
Attention: Vincent Li and Tom Horler

Email: Vincent@freshslice.com
tom.horler@freshslice.com

Email

PPR Registrant

TRAILER WIZARDS LTD.
1880 Britannia RD. East
Mississauga, ON L4W 1J3 Canada

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca

Email

PPR Registrant
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INTERESTED PARTIES

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE
COMPANY

900-1290 CENTRAL PARKWAY W.
Mississauga, ON, Canada L5C4R3

Email: info@securefact.com

Email

PPR Registrant

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
199 Bay Street

Suite 2200

Toronto, ON M5L 1G4

John D. Leslie
Email: jleslie@dickinsonwright.com

Dan Poliwoda
Email : dpoliwoda@dickinsonwright.com

Email

Counsel for Kerry, Inc.

Maxx Marketing

Unit E, 11/F Hop Hing Industrial Building,
702 Castle Peak Road, Kowloon

Hong Kong

David Kramer
Email: David.Kramer@maxx-marketing.com

Email

Creditor

Skyblue Water Inc.
100 Paquin Rd
Winnipeg, MB R2J 3V4

George Groumoutis
Email: george@skybluewaterinc.com

Email

Creditor

Noort Homes

Vancouver Island Operations
2399 Cienar Dir.

Nanaimo, BC. V9T 3L6

Email: jhendricks@noorthomes.com

Email

Creditor

Agropur Cooperative
4600, Armand-Frappier
Saint-Hubert, QC J3Z 1G5

Felix St-Germain
Email: Felix.St-Germain@agropur.com
Email: avislegal-legalnotice @agropur.com

Email

Creditor

Temple Lifestyle Inc.
932-9600 rue Meilleur
Montreal, QC H2N2E3

Christopher Magnone

Email

Creditor
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INTERESTED PARTIES

Email : chris@buddhabrands.com

Email List:

careyp@careymgmt.com; birnieb@wacl.com; RolheiserE@wacl.com; jwreid@millerthomson.com;
lellis@millerthomson.com; dward@millerthomson.com; smassie@millerthomson.com;
bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; jknight@ksvadvisory.com;
joliver@cassels.com; jdietrich@cassels.com; mailbox.x_sec_mail@cibc.com; geoff.golding@cibc.com;
steven.filippi@cibc.com; Anthony.Tsuen@cibc.com; david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com;
evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com; matthew.lippa@nortonrosefulbright.com;
jonathan.p.reimche@ca.pwc.com;scollins@mccarthy.ca; pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca;
tra.revenue@gov.ab.ca; janine.vindevoghel@gov.sk.ca; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca;
MBTax@gov.mb.ca;; Steven.Groeneveld@ontario.ca; Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca; NWT_tax@gov.nt.ca;
tobaccotax@gov.nu.ca; tobacco@gov.nu.ca; Fin.financialservices@gov.nu.ca; fininfo@yukon.ca;
yk.taxreturns@yukon.ca; kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; Jessica.MacKinnon@blakes.com;
JKruger@blg.com; MAbadi@blg.com; tibennett@blg.com; jay.freeman@cjlogisticsamerica.com;
indirasingh@cokecanada.com; mbowmile@cokecanada.com; ptilbury@dayhu.com;
carole.hunter@dlapiper.com; edmond.lamek@ca.dlapiper.com; justin.mooney@ca.dlapiper.com;
mtang@dayhu.com; jeremy.sapers@gowlingwlg.com; jonathan.ross@gowlingwlg.com;
dricher@fasken.com; Fraiba.Jalal@fcl.crs; Seth.Klerer@kraftheinz.com; marc@koplaw.com;
cbishop@mccarthy.ca; guneev.bhinder@mcmillan.ca; CLiu@mindengross.com;
TDunn@mindengross.com; sean.brandreth@ca.nestle.com; srohatyn@parlee.com; rprins@parlee.com;
gjeffery@weaversimmons.com; marcy.risberg@firsttruck.ca; dan.malmberg@johnstonequipment.com;
Elton.Nesturi@johnstonequipment.com; natasha@hornoileasing.com; eschmidt@inland-group.com;
jharvey@maximtruckandtrailer.com; absecparties@avssystems.ca; Denis. MONGEON@ca.lactalis.com;
Tony.CUGLIARI@ca.lactalis.com; Jatinder. CHERA@ca.lactalis.com;
penske.customersupport@penske.com; cfairey@ryder.com; absecparties@avssystems.ca;
ar@trailcon.com; absecparties@avssystems.ca; info@securefact.com; jleslie@dickinsonwright.com;
dpoliwoda@dickinsonwright.com;_stanvir@mccarthy.ca; andre@itwal.com; ross@itwal.com;
MWasserman@osler.com; jkanji@osler.com; danny.nunes@dlapiper.com; kfellowes@stikeman.com;
tbf.sco@gov.ab.ca; rachelle.sorgiovanni@gov.ab.ca; laura.pflughaupt@gov.ab.ca;
fadeleye@weaversimmons.com; vincent@freshslice.com; tom.horler@freshslice.com;
David.Kramer@maxx-marketing.com; george@skybluewaterinc.com; bethkep@wacl.com;
jhendricks@noorthomes.com; bethkep@wacl.com;_ chris@buddhabrands.com; avislegal-

legalnotice @agropur.com; Felix.St-Germain@agropur.com;
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